

December 19, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No:C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip: RAMCOSYS

BSE Ltd.,

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip: 532370

Sub: Press Release

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the press release, titled "Prism Johnson Limited, Cement Business Division Goes Live with Ramco ERP" which is being released to the press from our end.

The aforesaid intimation is also being hosted on the website of the Company www.ramco.com.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking you,

For RAMCO SYSTEMS LIMITED

VIJAYARAGHAVAN NE COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: Press Release



Prism Johnson Limited, Cement Business Division Goes Live with Ramco ERP

Mumbai / Chennai, INDIA – December 19, 2024: Prism Johnson Limited, one of India's leading integrated building materials companies, has successfully gone live with the Ramco ERP Suite for its Cement Division. This milestone marks a significant step in Prism Johnson's digital transformation journey, leveraging Ramco Systems' advanced enterprise solutions and process control systems to streamline business processes, manufacturing operations and drive efficiency.

The implementation includes cutting-edge modules for **Maintenance**, **Sales**, **Distribution**, **Finance**, **Procurement**, **Manufacturing**, **Quality**, and **HR Management** (HRM). These solutions enable Prism Johnson to achieve seamless integration across its business and workforce operations, enhancing productivity and operational agility.

Industry-specific tools such as Ramco's **Contract Labour Management System**, GIS-enabled applications, and an **Interactive Business Intelligence System** equip Prism Johnson with a 360-degree operational view, ensuring agility and on-the-go enterprise transactions.

Additionally, Ramco's **Process Suite Advanced Process Control Expert Optimizers** for mills and kilns, coupled with its **Real-Time Integrator** module, enable seamless IT-OT integration, elevating operational efficiency to industry standards.

Mr. Raakesh Jain, Executive Director and CEO, Cement Division, Prism Johnson Limited, stated, "The completion of Project Nayi Disha Digital Transformation for our Cement Division is a pivotal achievement in our journey. Ramco's comprehensive ERP and HRM suites, along with its industry expertise, have been instrumental in enabling this transformation, positioning us to unlock greater efficiency, workforce productivity, and agility."

Balaji R, Head – Ramco Core ERP Software, Ramco Systems, commented, "The go-live of Ramco ERP at Prism Johnson reflects our commitment to delivering value-driven solutions tailored to the cement industry. Our integrated platform provides unparalleled data visibility and workforce management capabilities, empowering Prism Johnson to maintain its leadership in building materials."

About Prism Johnson Limited: Prism Johnson Limited is one of the India's leading integrated building material companies, offering cement, ready-mixed concrete, tiles and bath products. The company is committed to innovation and sustainability, delivering superior customer experiences through tailored products and solutions.

About Ramco Systems

Ramco Systems is a world-class enterprise software product/ platform provider disrupting the market with its multi-tenant cloud and mobile-based enterprise software, successfully driving innovation for over 25 years. Over the years, Ramco has maintained a consistent track record of serving 1000+ customers globally with 2million+ users, and delivering tangible business value in Global Payroll, Aviation Aerospace & Defense, and ERP. Ramco's key differentiator is its innovative approach to develop products through its revolutionary enterprise application assembly and delivery platform. On the innovation front Ramco is leveraging cutting edge technologies around Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning, RPA and Blockchain, amongst the others, to help organisations embrace digital transformation.

For more information, please visit http://www.ramco.com/
Follow Ramco on Twitter @ramcosystems and stay tuned to http://blogs.ramco.com

Neha Hasija Ramco Systems Limited, India +91 9940320066 neha.hasija@ramco.com Ramco Systems Limited 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113 CIN - L72300TN1997PLC037550